

JOTINDRA STEEL & TUBES LIMITED

Regd. Office & Works: 14/3, Mathura Road, Faridabad- 121 003 (Haryana) India

Phone : +95-129-2275612, 2275721 Fax : +95-129-2275689.

E-mail : jotindra@jotindra.com

Dated 03-06-2013

THE SECRETARY,
DELHI STOCK EXCHANGE LIMITED,
DSE House, 3/1, Asaf Ali Road,
Delhi - 110 002.

**Sub: Furnishing of Audited Financial Results for the financial
Year 2012-13 ended on 31.03.2013**

Sir,

As has reference to our letter dated 30.05.2013 intimating your exchange that the meeting of the Board of Directors to be held on 30.05.2013 for taking on record the Audited Financial Results for F.Y. 2012-13. was adjourned to be held on Monday, the 3rd June, 2013 at 4.30 P.M. for taking on record the Audited Results referred to above.

In view of above, pl. find enclosed herewith the Audited Financial Results of the company for the financial year 2012-13, duly taken on record by the Board of Directors in their adjourned meeting held on Monday, the 3rd June, 2013.

Kindly take the enclosed Audited Results of the company for the financial year referred to above on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For JOTINDRA STEEL & TUBES LIMITED

DIRECTOR



Note: Post confirmation copy of the Email sent on
03-6-2013 at 10.40 P.M.

Delhi Office : 602, Chiranjiv Tower, 43, Nehru Place, New Delhi-110 019, India. Ph.: +91-11-26221934,+91-11-26414057 Fax : +91-11-26234244.

MANUFACTURERS & EXPORTERS OF :BLACK & G.I. STEEL TUBES

: M.S. CASTING, ALLOY STEEL CASTINGS & SPECIAL CASTING.

JOTINDRA STEEL & TUBES LTD.

Registered Office : 14/3 MATHURA ROAD, FARIDABAD, (HARYANA)-121003

AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31.03.2013

PART-I							(Rs. in Lakhs)
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	3 months ended 31.03.2013	Preceding 3 months ended 31.12.2012	Corresponding 3 months ended 31.03.2012 in the previous year	Year to date figures for current period ended 31.03.2013	Previous year ended 31.03.2012	
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	
	[Refer Notes Below]						
1	Income from operations	1179.57	2557.00	19039.64	21272.57	46713.84	
	(a) Net Sales / Income from Operations (Net of excise duty)						
	(b) Other Operating Income	1252.01	20.00	936.10	1,307.01	1,023.10	
	Total income from operations(net)	2431.58	2577.00	19975.74	22579.58	47736.94	
2	Expenses						
a)	Cost of materials consumed	1551.74	1215.00	13536.94	10744.74	21866.16	
b)	Purchases of stock-in-trade	65.43	453.00	4217.04	7668.43	21327.61	
c)	Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	(455.15)	251.00	(602.65)	720.85	(739.66)	
d)	Employee benefits expense	64.94	81.00	83.89	271.94	334.99	
e)	Depreciation and amortisation expense	47.98	43.00	62.22	167.98	152.22	
f)	Other expenses (Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenses relating to continuing operations to be shown separately)	990.67	425.00	2505.61	2714.67	3797.50	
	Total expenses	2265.61	2468.00	19803.05	22288.61	46738.82	
3	Profit / (Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	165.97	109.00	172.69	290.97	998.12	
4	Other Income - Gross	210.41	159.00	190.44	560.41	294.44	
5	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3 ± 4)	376.38	268.00	363.13	851.38	1292.56	
6	Finance costs	124.26	253.00	186.55	775.26	1027.98	
7	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5 ± 6)	252.12	15.00	176.58	76.12	264.58	
8	Exceptional Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
9	Profit/ Loss from Ordinary Activities before tax (7 ± 8)	252.12	15.00	176.58	76.12	264.58	
10	Tax Expense	32.26	0.00	85.73	32.26	112.74	
11	Net Profit/ Loss from Ordinary Activities after tax (9 ± 10)	219.86	15.00	90.85	43.86	151.84	
12	Extraordinary Items (Net of Tax expense Rs...Lakhs)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
13	Net Profit / Loss for the period (11 ± 12)	219.86	15.00	90.85	43.86	151.84	
14	Share of profit / (loss) of associates*	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	
15	Minority interest *	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	
16	Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit / (loss) of associates (13 ± 14 ± 15) *	219.86	15.00	90.85	43.86	151.84	
17	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the Share shall be indicated)	300.19	300.19	300.19	300.19	300.19	
18	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
19.i	Earnings per share (before extraordinary items)						
	(of ` 10 /- each) (not annualised):						
	(a) Basic	7.32	0.50	3.03	1.46	5.06	
	(b) Diluted						
19.ii	Earnings per share (after extraordinary items)						
	(of ` 10/- each) (not annualised):						
	(a) Basic	7.32	0.50	3.03	1.46	5.06	
	(b) Diluted						

PART-II						
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	3 months ended 31.03.2013	Preceding 3 months ended 31.12.2012	Corresponding 3 months ended 31.03.2012 in the previous year	Year to date figures for current period ended 31.03.2013	Previous year ended 31.03.2012
A. PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Public shareholding					
	Number of Shares	1177570	1177570	1177470	1177570	1177470
	Percentage of Shareholding	39.23	39.23	39.23	39.23	39.23
2	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding**					
	a) Pledged/Encumbered					
	- Number of Shares	55193	55193	55193	55193	55193
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of Promoter and Promoter group)	3.03	3.03	3.03	3.03	3.03
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	1.84	1.84	1.84	1.84	1.84
	b) Non-encumbered					
	- Number of Shares	1769153	1769153	1769253	1769153	1769253
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of Promoter and Promoter group)	96.94	96.94	96.97	96.94	96.97
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	58.93	58.93	58.93	58.93	58.93
Particulars		3 months ended 31.03.2013				
B	INVESTOR COMPLAINTS					
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter	NIL				
	Received during the quarter	NIL				
	Disposed of during the quarter	NIL				
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	NIL				

Notes :

- The above Audited Results have been prepared on the basis of accounting policies adopted by the company for preparing the statutory accounts in the past and were reviewed in the Audit Committee.
- The Audited Financial Results for the Financial Year ended on 31.03.2013, have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 30.05.2013, adjourned to 03rd June, 2013.
- Figures of the last quarter are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended on 31.03.2013 and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the current financial year ended 31.12.2012.

For JOTINDRA STEEL & TUBES LIMITED

(O.P. BHARDWAJ)

DIRECTOR

PLACE: NEW DELHI

DATE : 03.06.2013